
RECEIVED 

'30 JflN 25 on 9 n 

January 22, 1990 

Mr. W i l l i a m J. LeMay, D i r e c t o r 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Sante Fe, New Mexico 87501 

RE: A d m i n i s t r a t i v e Approval of an Unorthodox Well Location 
State "A" a/c 2 # 53 
Jalmat Gas Pool 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. LeMay, 

Hal J. Rasmussen Operating Inc. r e s p e c t f u l l y requests a d m i n i s t r a ­
t i v e approval t o recomplete the State A a/c 2 # 53 at an unor­
thodox w e l l l o c a t i o n , l o c a t e d 1980 f t FWL and 660 f t FSL of 
Section 8, T22S R36E, Lea County, New Mexico. The State "A" a/c 2 
# 53 i s c u r r e n t l y TA'd i n the Langlie M a t t i x Pool. 

The o f f s e t operators have been n o t i f i e d of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n by 
c e r t i f i e d m a i l . Copies of the r e t u r n r e c e i p t s w i l l be forwarded 
when r e c e i v e d . Attached i s a p l a t showing the l o c a t i o n of the 
State "A" a/c 2 # 53, and the p r o r a t i o n u n i t the w e l l w i l l be i n ­
cluded i n . A l i s t of o f f s e t operators has also been a t t a t c h e d . 

I f you need any f u r t h e r i n f o r m a t i o n r e g a r d i n g t h i s r e q u e s t , 
please c a l l me at (915) 687-1664. 

Thank-you f o r your c o n s i d e r a t i o n . 

Sincerely, 

Jay Cherski 

CC: New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n D i s t r i c t 1 O f f i c e 
P.O. Box 1980 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 



Subntft to Appropriate 
District Office ~ 
Stale Lease - 4 copies 
Fee Lease - 3 copies 

PISTRICTI 
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 

P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 

U»0RjoBrazo« Rd, Aztec, NM 87410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section 

Form C-102 
Revised 1-1-89 + 

Operator Lease Well No. 

Hal J . Rasmussen Opera t ing , I n c . S T A T t " A " O i l o Z 
Uait Letter Section Township Range County 

Lea ri <& 12. S 2>k £ NMPM 

County 
Lea 

Actual Foouge Location of WeU: 

(O(DO feet from the lioe and feet from the £. S T line 
Ground level Elev. Producing Formalioa Pool Dedicated Acreage: 

B $=12- T A A I S I L - L . - X f t > & S Jalmat-TNSL-YTS-7R lo M O Acres 
1. Outline tbe acreage dedicated to the subject weU by colored pencil or bacbure marks on tbe plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 

3. If more than ooe lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitizatioc, 
unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

| [ Yes Q No I f answer is "yes" type of consolidation 
If answer is "no" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually beea consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form i f Decors sary. 
No allowable will b^ assigned lo the well until all interests have beea consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) 
or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has beea approved by the Division. 

m a ' 

r 

330 650 990 1320 1650 19S0 "2310 26B0 2000. 1500 1000 500 0\ 

TOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the information 

contained herein in true and complete to the 
best of my knowledge and belief. 

Q 
Printed Name 

Jay D. Cherski 
Position 

jAgent 
any 

HaiL J . Rasmussen Operating. 
DaTS ' | 

x t | n 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

t hereby certify that the well location shown 
on this plat was plotted from field notes of 
actual surveys made by me or under my 
supervison, and thai the same is true and 
correct to the best of my knowledge ond 

belief. 

Date Surveyed 

Sigiiature & Seal of 
Professional Surveyor 

Certificate No. 

/w£f2-v Q t A-fJ 



HAL J. RASMUSSEN OPERATING, INC. 
SIX DESTA DRIVE, SUITE 5850 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79705 
(915) 687-1664 

Oxy U.S.A. Inc. 
Attn: Mr. Scott Gengler 
P.O. Box 50250 
Midland, Texas 79710 

Meridian 
Attn: Mr. Jim Cramer 
21 Desta Drive 
Midland, Texas 79705 

Chevron 
Attn: Mr. v l Bohling 
P.O. Box 670 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

Conoco 
Attn: Mr. Hugh Ingram 
P.O. Box 460 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

Wiser O i l Co. 
700 Petroleum Building 
Wichita Falls, Texas 76301 

Dallas McCasland 
c/o Oil Reports .& Gas Services, Inc. 
P.O. Box 763 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 



HAL J. RASMUSSEN O^IA^TING, 
. . . . . . . » — . "CJ^J—»a- n j ~ 

Six DESTA DRIVE, SUITFI 589® 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79705 

(915) 687-1664 

INC. 

January 31, 1990 

Oi l Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 
State Land Office Building 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

Attn: Mr. Michael Stogner 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

Enclosed are the C e r t i f i e d Mail Return Receipts from Offset Operators per­
taining to our recent applications for Unorthodox Locations on the State "A" 
Account 2 well no.'s 24, 26, and 53. 

I f you have any questions or i f I can be of any further assistance please 1 
me know. 

Sincerely, 

HAL J. RASMUSSEN OPERATING, INC. 

Jay Cherski 

JC/nh 

Enclosures 



HAL J. RASMUSSEN OPERATING, INC. 
SIX DESTA DRIVE, SUITE 5850 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79705 
(915) 687-1664 

January 22, 1990 

Chevron 
Attn: Mr. Al Bohling 
P.O. Box 670 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

Dear Mr. Bohling: 

In accordance with New Mexico O i l Conservation Division regulations, you, 
as an offset operator, are hereby n o t i f i e d of Hal J Rasm£isssen Operating Inc.'s 
application to recomplete the State "A" a/c 2 well no.\i4,ja proposed produc­
ing well i n the Jalmat Pool, as a non-standard locationV^The well i s located 
1980 feet FSL and 660 feet FEL of Section 8, T22S R36E, Lea County, New Mexico 
and i s currently a TA'd Langlie Mattix well. 

I f you have no objections, please execute one copy of t h i s l e t t e r and 
return i t i n the enclosed self addressed stamped envelope to the attention of 
Jay Cherski. The second copy may be retained for your f i l e s . 

Thank you for your cooperation in t h i s matter. I f you have any questions, 
please contact Jay Cherski at (915) 687-1664. 

Sincerely, 

Hal J Rasmussen Operating, Inc. 



HAL J. RASMUSSEN OPERATING, INC. 
SIX DESTA DRIVE, SUITE 5850 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79705 
(915) 687-1664 

January 22, 1990 

Chevron 
A t t n : Mr. A l Bohl ing 
P.O. Box 670 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

Dear Mr. Bohling: 

In accordance with New Mexico O i l Conservation Division regulations, you, 
as an offset operator, are hereby n o t i f i e d of Hal J Rasmussen Operating Inc.'s 
application to recomplete the State "A" a/c 2 well no. 26, a proposed produc­
ing well i n the Jalmat Pool, as a non-standard location. The well i s located 
660 feet FNL and 1980 feet FEL of Section 8, T22S R36E, Lea County, New Mexico 
and i s currently a TA'd Langlie Mattix well. 

I f you have no objections, please execute one copy of t h i s l e t t e r and 
return i t i n the enclosed self addressed stamped envelope to the attention of 
Jay Cherski. The second copy may be retained for your f i l e s . 

Thank you for your cooperation i n t h i s matter. I f you have any questions, 
please contact Jay Cherski at (915) 687-1664. 

Sincerely 

Hal J Rasmussen Operating, Inc. 

Jay Cherski 



H A L J . RASMUSSEN OPERATING, INC. 
SIX DESTA DRIVE. SUITE 5850 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79705 
(915) 687-1664 

January.22, 1990 

Chevron 
Attn: Mr. Al Bohling 
P.O. Box 670 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

Dear Mr. Bohling: 

In accordance with New Mexico O i l Conservation Division regulations, you, 
as an offset operator, are hereby n o t i f i e d of Hal J Rasmussen Operating Inc.'s 
application to recomplete the /State "A" a/c 2 well no./^3/, a proposed produc­
ing well i n the Jalmat Pool,/as a non-standard locations The well i s located 
1980 feet FWL and 660 feet FSL of Section 8, T22S R36E, Lea County, New Mexico 
and is currently a TA'd Langlie Mattix well. 

I f you have no objections, please execute one copy of t h i s l e t t e r and 
return i t i n the enclosed self addressed stamped envelope to the attention of 
Jay Cherski. The second copy may be retained for your f i l e s . 

Thank you for your cooperation i n t h i s matter. I f you have any questions, 
please contact Jay Cherski at (915) 687-1664. 

Sincerely 

Hal J Rasmussen Operating, Inc. 

Jay Cherski 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO ^ -nvrHOH DWISlON 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEf^A^fSfbiW 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION . 

HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE ' 3 0 ^BH O l m 9 0 7 

GARREY CARRUTHERS 
GOVERNOR 

POST OFPICE BOX 19IJ0 
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO B8241-1980 

(505) 393-61G1 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P. 0. BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

RE: Proposed: 
MC 
DHC 

NSP ' 
SWD 
WFX 
PMX _ 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application for the: 

MJUUJU. Jt*A> A/Ak-x #^y-$ 
Operator Operate^ L^ase & Well No. Unit 5-T-R ' , 

and my recommendations are as follows: 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO t>!L CONSERVATION DIVISION 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT"E C E i V E D 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION '30 JflN 31 flfl 9 07 
HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE 

GARREYCARRUTHERS 
GOVERNOR 

POST OFFICE BOX 1900 
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO BBS41-1980 

1505)393-6161 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P. 0. BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

RE: Proposed: 
MC ________ 
DHC 
NSL~Y~ ± J , ^ 
NSP 
SWD 
WFX 
PMX 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application for the: 

Operator ~~ ' ' Lease & Well No. Unit S-T-R ' g ̂ 2 '3^ 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

rours very truly. 

>exton 
Supervisor, District 1 

/ed 



STATE OF MEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTOMCBWJRVATION DIVISION 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION RECEIVED 

HOBBS DISTRICTOFFICE . g ^ ^ 

A 2 f - f 6> 
GARRFY CARRUTHERS ' ^ ' POST OFFICE BOX igno 

GOVERNOR HOBBS. NEW MEXICO BOS') 1-1980 
1505)393-6101 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P. 0. BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

RE: Proposed: 
MC 
DHC 
N s L X cf S/f l-
NSP 
SWD__ 
WFX_ 
PMX 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application for the: 

Operator ——— Uease & WeW No. UrTit S-T-R ' ^ ^Z-^Ja 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

/ed 


